
FOURTH AMENDMENT TO SUPERINTENDENT’S CONTRACT ADDENDUM 

By mutual consent of the parties in the manner permitted by Ind. Code 20-28-8-6,
this agreement amends the Superintendent Contact executed on October 29, 2018, as
previously amended on March 23, 2020; June 21, 2021; and June 20, 2022 (collectively,
“Superintendent Contract”) for the employment of Jerry Sanders as Superintendent. 

The parties agree that this Fourth Amendment will be attached to and made part of
the Superintendent Contract. The Superintendent Contract shall be considered amended as
of the date this Fourth Amendment is approved by the Board. All other terms and conditions
of the Superintendent Contract, will remain in effect, unless as specified by this Fourth
Amendment. 

1. Amendment to Section 2. In Section 2 of the Superintendent Contract, a paragraph
shall be added stating:

“The term of the Superintendent’s Contract shall be extended for one year, beginning
July 1, 2024, and concluding on June 30, 2025, subject to the terms of this
Superintendent Contract.” 

2. Amendment to Section 4(a). In Section 4(a) of the Superintendent Contract, a
paragraph shall be added stating:

“Beginning July 1, 2023, the Superintendent shall be paid an annual sum of
$141,500, subject to normal tax withholding, paid in equal installments on the regular
pay schedule for RBBCSC for its employees. Within ten (10) days of the Board’s
approval of this Fourth Amendment, the Superintendent shall be paid a one-time
stipend of $1,000.”

This Fourth Amendment to the Contract was approved at a meeting of the Board of
School Trustees on the ____ day of _________, 2023.

SUPERINTENDENT: BOARD OF TRUSTEES:

________________________ By: ________________________
Jerry Sanders Dana Kerr, President

________________________
Jimmie Durnil, Vice-President

________________________
Larry DeMoss, Secretary

________________________
Angie Jacobs, Member

________________________
Brad Tucker, Member


	Page 1

